O ] PART LIST 48" RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 19300: Ibs (-approx)
@) ' ITEM | DESCRIPTION PART NO. |REQD|MATERIAL ASTM
2" SQUARE WRENCH NUT 3 I |WRENCH NUT (SEE NOTE 6)® | |CAST IRON AI26 |CLASS B
OR 24" DIA HANDWHEEL 2 [SET SCREW 53648 | [STEEL ©
OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT 3 [SPUR GEAR (SEE NOTE 5)® |
AS REQUIRED 4 [HEY BOLT 3/4" x 6.00" 53652 | 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
5 |ADAPTER 533863 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
5950 6 |[STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR 533887 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
- 956 7 |HEX NUT 374" 193814 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
8 [SQ. HEAD PIPE PLUG |/4-18NPT 199177 | 1316 S. STEEL
9 |O-RING 5 I/8"x5 3/8"x /8" #25 195186 | |RUBBER D2000 [EPDM
a[r gd 0 [O-RING 3 3/8" x 3 3/4" x 3/16" #340 533893 3 |RUBBER D2000 [EPDM
-~ 4300 —= 1 [O-RING 6 |/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" #3627 195926 | |RUBBER D2000 [EPDM
e SECTION A 2 [ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 533892 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
SPUR/BEVEL C — i3 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 |/4"-BEVEL GEAR| 533872 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
=~ (5 GEARING SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x| [/2"-SPUR GEAR 536759 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
B %) AL 14 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT " x 5-1/2" 536756 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
v \ \ | 5 |HEAVY HEX NUT |° 193640 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
O 6 |[FYEBOLT | |/2" 536108 2 |STEEL GALVANIZED
7 o261 & WATERAY 7 [HEX NUT | /2" 536135 > |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
| 51 TO BTM OF BY-PASS 60 4] 18 |BONNET BUSHING 533885 | |BRONZE B62
8 j—% 19 |STEM 533889 | |BRONZE SEE NOTE |
T +—2) 50 98 20 |BONNET 533878 | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
_ ) T 20 |HEX BOLT | /4" x 9 1/2" 536757 PED|STEEL SEE NOTE 3
= { = ) 22 |HEX NUT 1/1/4" 536134 28D STEEL SEE NOTE 3
/ 1120 ) / % o~ 23 |BONNET O-RING 536536 | |RUBBER D2000 [EPDM
- \ 4y 7 24 [BODY SEE BODIES | | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
= \ i 25 |D1SC NUT 533883 | |BRONZE R6?
98.38 — A 26 | ENCAPSULATED DISC 533880 | |SEE NOTE 2
1677 @ 27 |GUIDE CAP 53389 | 2 [CELCON M90
- N D S, o 4" RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 210tbs [-approx.
38 28 |BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY 040A236006LN| | SEE NOTE 4
109.70 ) ) &\ 29 |PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE 533868 2 |STEEL
Ty ® *'__j 2o 30 |90° FLBOW - SHORT 533869 2 |STEEL
" —, 49 / 22 30b | SPACER 536758 | |STEEL
945 = _ s C WATERWAY Ok 31 [FLANGE GASKET 533870 5 | RUBBER
158.90 =0 32 |@3/4" HEX BOLT (SHORT) 22 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
WITH BEVEL GEARING = 32b | 3/4" HEX BOLT (LONG) 6 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
29 30 "5® 32¢ | 3/4" THREADED STUD (LONG) 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
E 3933 - 32d | 3/4" THREADED STUD (SHORT) 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
52 50 33 |HEX NUT 3/4" 36 |STEFL SEE NOTE 3
N 1 BEVEL GEAR PART LIST
3) C ] ©O©)| 34 |BEVEL GEAR (SEE NOTE 5)D 19880 | STEEL L IMITORQUE
>3 Q| 35 |HEX CAP SCREW METRIC 10mm x 1.5 x 30mm@ 199738 | |BRASS
6 & V' QO] 36 [WASHER 198749 | |BRASS
\ — + Y H e 32033 O©O©| 37 |STEM NUT 53646 | | |STEEL
©O 38 |KEY.5"«3" (USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING) 155233 | |STEEL
oo DO 39 [CAP SCREW 3/4" « " (SPUR/BEVEL) 190566 | |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
Mot O®©) 40 |HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) 533895 | |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
Egsa;mg&amﬁ% ;;E OO #)40a [P IPE PLUG 3" 091429 | SUPPLIED WITH GEAR ®
INSTALLATION =7 POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
WITH BY-PASS 2z 41 [HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | |STEEL
T 42 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
4300 : %Lm N gd 43 [WINDOW GASKET (@ |
R — 00 ——= 44 | INDICATING STEM 42" RWGV OL | |BRONZE
B =l ) - ] 45 |POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | |BRONZE
Eg;Tg"é‘R%ﬁﬁE o CLEA OUT POR 46 |WINDOW | |PLEXIGLAS/LEXAN
INSTALLATION ) | 50— BODY END CONFIGURATIONS
o | —T) i 47 |FLANGE x FLANGE BODY 5338715 | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45- 12
= 160 EST. -s;\ 48 |MECH. JOINT x MECH. JOINT BODY 533876 | |DUCTILE |RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
TO ¢ 49 |FLANGE x MECH. JOINT 533871 | |DUCTILE [RON A536 |GRADE 65-45-17
OFE!XAIEF:WAY = 50 [MECH. JOINT x FLANGE TAPPING BODY NOT OFFERED | | |DUCTILE IRON | A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
NOT DESIGNED AT O 51 |FLANGE x FLANGE TAPPING BODY NOT OFFERED| | [DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
- 458 S U2 [pipE PLUG 2 | SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
1 BRONZE ASTM B584 ALLOY C86200 4, BY PASS VALVE 6. MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERIAL TO
8882 2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC gY-PRA‘”'!S%VV-AII_=\|I-EAE,'>\IGERI§NIIEJQSUIPPED WITH 2° SQUARE WRENCH NUTS PUCTILE IRON 4536 G DREB?5-45-1§AP [1/17/05 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION €.8. NO.
A-A WITH POSITION INDICATOR RUBGER - EPOM ASTMD2000 ' OR'G" DA HANDHEELS OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT AS REQURED T T S50 T 7T 05 s vt cones S—
- 5. VALVES TO BE FURNISHED WITH ONE OF THE LISTED OPERATOA| ENGR BREAK MACH CORNER(S)
SHOWN ON BEVEL GEARING . Urmaemesr VRERERSERLLC U T T
- - "0 1313501 6 000 WAS 19 500 YRIEE @CO T oe D ® NUTS - ASTM_ AS63 GRADE B SPUR: ROTORK 17, RATIO 41, TURNS TO OPEN 506 TF(;(;LY iLNEAURMESS OTHERWSEJA(LTGEUDLAR — .NO. NONE
SINCE S R T oy | [APPROVED e WOTED
> o IS 091429 WAS 091492 CHANGED 0-RING e sy "N GROER UNDFR CHANGED I TEN 204 10 SUBPLTED WiTh Gear| SIZES 24" | | By Nicholas Franklin at 3:27 pm, Aug 18, 2009 o DESCR. 18" RWGV NUWBER
S| gl o tersees e g Jtolhalne ] ooty sreel | SR chriot | agmed o se. werait v 511851065 i, 250 PS| AWHA C515 o332 10

U.S. PIPE VALVE & HYDRANT DIVISION CONFIDENTIAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN U.S. PIPE V &8 H NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY U.S. PIPE V 8 H ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS IS PRESUMED.


nicholasfranklin
Approved




